12/14/2023

Bowen Greenwood
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 23-0136

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

NO. DA 23-0136

STATE OF MONTANA, *Plaintiff and Appellee,*

v.

WILLIAM TREVOR CASE, *Defendant and Appellant.*

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Montana Third Judicial District Court, Deer Lodge County, the Honorable Kurt Krueger, Presiding.

Appearances:

Nathan D. Ellis

Ellis Law, PLLC 2047 North Last Chance Gulch, #482 Helena, Montana 59601 Phone: (406) 475-5900 Email: nate@ellis.law

Christopher R. Betchie Hull, Swingley, & Betchie, P.C. P.O. Box 534 Helena, Montana 59624 Phone: (406) 204-5710 Email: christopher@hullmtlaw.com

Attorney for Defendant and Appellant

Austin Miles Knudsen Montana Attorney General 215 North Sanders P.O. Box 201401 Helena, Montana 59620-1401

Ben Krakowka Deer Lodge County Attorney 800 Main Street Anaconda, Montana 59711

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	2
Table of Authorities	3
Argument	4
I. There is no reason for this Court to adopt the Federal emergency a doctrine where the State's own admissions demonstrate that it is not applicable.	
II. As evidenced by this Court's explicit and repeated holdings the exigent circumstances require probable cause, and as evidenced by this Courtefusal to date to recognize the Federal emergency aid exception, the Monta Constitution clearly provides enhanced protections against warrantless searches the residence.	t's na of
III. The State committed a Brady Violation by failing to disclose Spasha had experienced being shot at three months before September 26, 2021, that information could have been used to impeach Sgt. Pasha's testimony about the observed as Mr. Case exited the closet, the only direct evidence of the charged offense.	as out the
Conclusion	22
Certificate of Compliance	24
Certificate of Service	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Benn v. Lambert, 283 F.3d 1040 (9th Cir. 2002)	22
Caniglia v. Strom, 141 S. Ct. 1596 (2021)	4
Estate of Frazier v. Miller, 2021 MT 85, 484 P.3d 912	4
Gonzales v. Wong, 667 F.3d 971 (9th Cir. 2011)	19, 20, 22
Kapor v. RJC Inv., Inc., 2019 MT 41, 394 Mont. 311, 434 P.3d 869	13
Michigan v. Fisher, 558 U.S. 45 (2009)	5, 6
State v. Ilk, 2018 MT 186, 392 Mont. 201, 422 P.3d 1219	20
State v. Lewis, 2007 MT 295, 340 Mont. 10, 171 P.3d 731	8
State v. Loh, 275 Mont. 460, 914 P.2d (1996)	8, 9
State v. Wakeford, 1998 MT 16, 287 Mont. 220, 952 P.2d 1065	9, 10
United States v. Snipe, 515 F.3d 947 (9th Cir. 2008)	6
